CBI INSTACHECK UNIT
FIREARM STATISTICS

OCTOBER 2012

TYPE OF TRANSACTION  APPROVALS PERCENT DENIALS PERCENT
HANDGUN 12,690 97.77% 289 2.23%
LONG GUN 13,498 98.09% 263 1.91%
BOTH 855 98.28% 15 1.72%
OTHER 392 100.00% 0 0.00%
TOTAL 27,435 97.98% 567 2.02%
ANNUAL TOTALS
YEAR 2008 TOTAL 196,980 97.14% 5,792 2.86%
YEAR 2009 TOTAL 202,613 97.40% 5,412 2.60%
YEAR 2010 TOTAL 209,255 97.44% 5,493 2.56%
YEAR 2011 TOTAL 245475 97.68% 5,832 2.32%
2012 YTD TOTAL 241,129 97.76% 5,514 2.24%
REASONS FOR DENIAL ARREST CONVICTION FUGITIVE TOTAL
RESTRAINING ORDER 0 0 0 35
HOMICIDE 4 0 0 0
KIDNAPPING 0 0 0 0
SEXUAL ASSAULT 6 7 0 0
ROBBERY 2 2 0 0
ASSAULT 64 44 2 0
BURGLARY 20 17 1 0
LARCENY 16 29 3 0
DANGEROUS DRUGS 32 43 4 0
OTHER 48 90 98 0
TOTAL 192 232 108 567
2012 - YEAR TO DATE TOTAL 1919 2228 1061 5,514
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TOTAL FOR MONTH 18

YEAR TO DATE 208

TOTAL
12,979
13,761

870
392

28,002

202,772
208,028
214,748
251,307
246,643

2012 - YTD

302
27
9
96

59
1,032
462
361
762
2,382

INTERNET:

PHONES:

HANDGUN
LONG GUN
BOTH
OTHER

TOTAL
%

2012 - YEAR TO DATE

QUEUE TIMES

Median Queue Time: 16 min 36 sec
Average Queue Time: 17 min 15 sec
Median Queue Time: 14 min 34 sec

Average Queue Time: 15 min 59 sec

PROCESSING TIME
Average Process Time: 4 min 9 sec

TRANSACTIONS
INTERNET PHONE
12315 * 664
13012 * 749
97 T3
4+ 18
26498 * 1504
9463% *  537%
TRANSACTION COMPARISON

2011 TOTALS
PHONE INTERNET ~ PHONE
CHECKS CHECKS  CHECKS
11/2012 2011 2011
6651 * 112,082 10,008
8752  * 106,689 12,036
59  * 9522 880
190 * 0 0
16132 * 228,203 23,014
6.54%  *  90.84% 9.16%

CONCEALED HANDGUN PERMITS

INTERNET
FROM
111/2012
HANDGUN 118,283
LONG GUN 102,501
BOTH 6,722
OTHER 3,005
TOTAL 230,511
% 93.46%
STATUS October 2012
ELIGIBLE 3331
MBI 26
PROHIBITED 1
TOTAL 3368

YEAR TO DATE June 2003 to
2012 October 2011 Date
28289  * 1407 161533
183 * 10 2289
78 * 5 535
28550 * 1422 164357
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